

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

FRIDAY, THE TWENTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER TWO THOUSAND AND
NINETEEN

**:PRESENT:
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE P NAVEEN RAO**

**IA No. 1 OF 2019
IN
WP NO: 20507 OF 2019**

Between:

B.V.Subba Rao, S/o. Late B.China Lingaiah.



Petitioner
(Petitioner in WP 20507 OF 2019
on the file of High Court)

AND

Pottisriramulu Telugu University, Rep. by its Registrar, Opp. Public Gardens,
Nampally, Hyderabad.

...Respondent
(Respondents in-do-)

**Counsel for the Petitioner : Sri P V RAMANA
Counsel for the Respondent : Sri Parikshith**

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the writ petition, the High Court may be pleased to issue interim directions directing the respondent forthwith release pension and retirement benefits of the petitioner keeping in view of the orders passed by this Court in W.P.No.27346/2007 dt.17.4.2017 confirmed in W.A.No.1410/2017 dt.13.6.2018, pending disposal of WP No. 20507 of 2019, on the file of the High Court.

The court while directing issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this application should not be complied with, made the following.(The receipt of this order will be deemed to be the receipt of notice in the case).

ORDER:

There shall be interim direction, as prayed for.

//TRUE COPY//

**SD/- T.RANGA BABU
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. The Registrar, Pottisriramulu Telugu University, Opp. Public Gardens, Nampally, Hyderabad.(By RPAD)
2. One CC to SRI P V RAMANA Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

HIGH COURT

PNR,J

DATED:20/09/2019

ORDER

**I.A.NO.1 OF 2019
IN
WP.No.20507 of 2019**

INTERIM DIRECTION

